GSTIN : 03 AAHCM 9649 M 1 ZV

FSSAI:12118721000032

CIN No.: L 15311 CH 2011 PLC 033393

## MEGASTAR FOODS LTD.

Registered Office: Plot No. 807 Industrial Area Phase-2, Chandigarh-160 002 Works: Kurali-Ropar Road, Village Solkhian-140 108, Distt. Roopnagar, Punjab Ph.: +91 1881 240401 (6 Lines) E-mail: info@megastarfoods.com



E: MEGASTAR/STK\_EX\_2122/33

To,

The General Manager, **Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited.** Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Security Code: 541352 Security ID: MEGASTAR Date: 13 December 2021

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011.

This is to inform you that the Company has made allotment of 100000 Equity Shares of ₹10.00 each, at a price of ₹50.00 per Equity Share (including security premium of ₹40.00 per Equity Share), aggregating to Rs.50,00,000 by way of preferential allotment to Promoters and Promoter Group on 09 December 2021.

The Company has received necessary intimation/disclosures from Promoters and Promoter Group, being the allottee, pursuant to regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, and a copy of the said disclosures are enclosed herewith for your taking on record.

Co. Secretai

Kindly take it on record on behalf of the Company/Promotes/Allottee.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, For, MEGASTAR FOODS LIMITED

Dhiraj Kheriwal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl:- A/a





Certified by:





Date: 13 December 2021

To,

To,

**BSE LIMITED** 

P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001 **Megastar Foods Limited** 

Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase –II, Chandigarh -160102

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Megastar Foods Limited (Security Code/Security Id: 541352 /MEGASTAR)

With reference to the Captioned Subject, please find enclosed here with Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to the acquisition of 40000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each at a Premium of Rs. 40/ each on 09 December 2021 (Out of Total Acquisition of 100000 shares acquired by Promoter and Promoter Group, 40,000 shares acquired by me) of Megastar Foods Limited through preferential allotment.

Please take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You,

Vikas Goel

(Promoter)

Place: Chandigarh

Enclosed: As Above

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Megastar Foods Limited		
	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Mr. Vikas Goel  PACs:  Mrs. Indira Rani Mr. Pankaj Goyal Mr. Sat Pal Gupta Mrs. Shivani Gupta Mr. Vikas Gupta Mr. Wudit Goyal		val ta upta ta	
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange( SME Platform)		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC
	fore the acquisition under consideration, lding of  Shares carrying voting rights			
_	i. Mrs. Indira Rani	242000	2.44	2.44
_	ii. Mr. Mudit Goyal	181500	1.83	1.83
	iii. Mr. Pankaj Goyal	1121054	11.32	11.32
	iv. Mr. Sat Pal Gupta	302500	3.05	3.05
	v. Mrs. Shivani Gupta	262086	2.65	2.65
	vi. Mr. Vikas Gupta	2139900	21.61	21.61
	vii. Mr. Vikas Goel	2492660	25.17	25.17

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge, lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6741700	68.07%	68.07%
Details of acquisition/sale:  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
i. Mr. Mudit Goyal	20000	0.20%	0.20%
ii. Mr. Vikas Goel	40000	0.40	0.40
iii. Mr. Vikas Gupta	40000	0.40	0.40
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	100000	1.00%	1.00%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i. Mrs. Indira Rani	242000	2.42	2.42
ii. Mr. Mudit Goyal	201500	2.01	2.01
iii. Mr. Pankaj Goyal	1121054	11.21	11.21
iv. Mr. Sat Pal Gupta	302500	3.02	3.02
v. Mrs. Shivani Gupta	262086	2.62	2.62
vi. Mr. Vikas Gupta	2179900	21.79	21.79
vii. Mr. Vikas Goel	2532660	25.32	25.32

b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			I .
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares			130 - 1 ×
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
Tot	al (a+b+c+d)	6841700	68.39%	68.39%
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale	Preferential allotment		
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	₹ 10,00,37,000 divided into 10003700 Equity shares of ₹10 each		
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition <del>/ sale</del>	₹ 10,00,37,000 divided into 10003700 Equity shares of ₹10 each		
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	₹ 10,00,37,000 of ₹10 each	divided into 10003	3700 Equity shares

(\*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

(\*\*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Vikas Goel

Place: Chandigarh

Date: 13 December 2021

Date: 13 December 2021

To,

To,

**BSE LIMITED** 

P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001 **Megastar Foods Limited** 

Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase –II, Chandigarh -160102

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Megastar Foods Limited (Security Code/Security Id: 541352 /MEGASTAR)

With reference to the Captioned Subject, please find enclosed here with Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to the acquisition of 40000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a Premium of Rs. 40/ each on 09 December 2021 (Out of Total Acquisition of 100000 shares acquired by Promoter and Promoter Group, 40,000 shares acquired by me) of Megastar Foods Limited through preferential allotment.

Please take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You,

Vikas Gupta

(Promoter)

Place: Chandigarh

Enclosed: As Above

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

۱.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Megastar Foods Limited			
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer: Mr. Vikas Gupta PACs: Mrs. Indira Rar Mr. Pankaj Goy Mr. Sat Pal Gup Mrs. Shivani G Mr. Mudit Goya Mr. Vikas Goel	ni val ota upta al		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock	Exchange( SME Pla	atform)	
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)	
	fore the acquisition under consideration, lding of  Shares carrying voting rights				
	i. Mrs. Indira Rani	242000	2.44	2.44	
	ii. Mr. Mudit Goyal	181500	1.83	1.83	
	iii. Mr. Pankaj Goyal	1121054	11.32	11.32	
	iv. Mr. Sat Pal Gupta	302500	3.05	3.05	
	v. Mrs. Shivani Gupta	262086	2.65	2.65	
	vi. Mr. Vikas Gupta	2139900	21.61	21.61	
	vii. Mr. Vikas Goel	2492660	25.17	25.17	

Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		1	
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6741700	68.07%	68.07%
Details of acquisition/sale:  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
i. Mr. Mudit Goyal	20000	0.20%	0.20%
ii. Mr. Vikas Goel	40000	0.40	0.40
iii. Mr. Vikas Gupta	40000	0.40	0.40
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	100000	1.00%	1.00%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i. Mrs. Indira Rani	242000	2.42	2.42
ii. Mr. Mudit Goyal	201500	2.01	2.01
iii. Mr. Pankaj Goyal	1121054	11.21	11.21
iv. Mr. Sat Pal Gupta	302500	3.02	3.02
v. Mrs. Shivani Gupta	262086	2.62	2.62
vi. Mr. Vikas Gupta	2179900	21.79	21.79
vii. Mr. Vikas Goel	2532660	25.32	25.32

b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
Tot	tal (a+b+c+d)	6841700	68.39%	68.39%
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale	Preferential allotment		
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	₹ 10,00,37,000 divided into 10003700 Equity shares of ₹10 each		
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition <del>/ sale</del>	₹ 10,00,37,000 divided into 10003700 Equity shares of ₹10 each		
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	₹ 10,00,37,000 of ₹10 each	divided into 1000	3700 Equity shares

(\*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

(\*\*)Dilected share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Vikas Gupta

Place: Chandigarh Date: 13 December 2021

Date: 13 December 2021

To,

**BSE LIMITED**P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400001

To,

**Megastar Foods Limited** 

Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase –II, Chandigarh -160102

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Megastar Foods Limited (Security Code/Security Id: 541352 /MEGASTAR)

With reference to the Captioned Subject, please find enclosed here with Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to the acquisition of 20000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each at a Premium of Rs. 40/ each on 09 December 2021 (Out of Total Acquisition of 100000 shares acquired by Promoter and Promoter Group, 20,000 shares acquired by me) of Megastar Foods Limited through preferential allotment.

Please take the same on your record and oblige us.

Tighaly

Thanking You,

**Mudit Goyal** 

(Promoter Group)

Place: Chandigarh

Enclosed: As Above

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Megastar Foods Limited					
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer: Mr. Mudit Goyal  PACs: Mrs. Indira Rani Mr. Pankaj Goyal Mr. Sat Pal Gupta Mrs. Shivani Gupta Mr. Vikas Gupta Mr. Vikas Goel			Mr. Mudit Goyal  PACs:  Mrs. Indira Rani  Mr. Pankaj Goyal  Mr. Sat Pal Gupta  Mrs. Shivani Gupta  Mr. Vikas Gupta		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes					
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange( SME Platform)					
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)			
holo	ore the acquisition under consideration, ding of Shares carrying voting rights						
	i. Mrs. Indira Rani	242000	2.44	2.44			
i	i. Mr. Mudit Goyal	181500	1.83	1.83			
iii	i. Mr. Pankaj Goyal	1121054	11.32	11.32			
iv	/. Mr. Sat Pal Gupta	302500	3.05	3.05			
	/. Mrs. Shivani Gupta	262086	2.65	2.65			
V							
	i. Mr. Vikas Gupta	2139900	21.61	21.61			

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)		-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6741700	68.07%	68.07%
Details of acquisition/sale:  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
i. Mr. Mudit Goyal	20000	0.20%	0.20%
ii. Mr. Vikas Goel	40000	0.40	0.40
iii. Mr. Vikas Gupta	40000	0.40	0.40
<ul> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> </ul>			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	100000	1.00%	1.00%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i. Mrs. Indira Rani	242000	2.42	2.42
ii. Mr. Mudit Goyal	201500	2.01	2.01
iii. Mr. Pankaj Goyal	1121054	11.21	11.21
iv. Mr. Sat Pal Gupta	302500	3.02	3.02
v. Mrs. Shivani Gupta	262086	2.62	2.62
vi. Mr. Vikas Gupta	2179900	21.79	21.79
vii. Mr. Vikas Goel	2532660	25.32	25.32

b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
Tot	al (a+b+c+d)	6841700	68.39%	68.39%
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale	Preferential allotment		
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	₹ 10,00,37,000 divided into 10003700 Equity shares of ₹10 each		
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition <del>/ sale</del>	₹ 10,00,37,000 divided into 10003700 Equity shares of ₹10 each		
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	₹ 10,00,37,000 of ₹10 each	divided into 1000	3700 Equity shares

(\*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

(\*\*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

**Mudit Goyal** 

Place: Chandigarh

Date: 13 December 2021